one thousand eight hundred and ninety-seven (1897),
l>e and the same is hereby amended so as to read as
follows:

Section 2. The terms of court in said district in each
of said counties shall be held as follows:

In the county of Anoka, on the third Monday in Anoka county-
March and the second Monday in October of each year.